balances and other payables of the Group are denominated in foreign currencies.

The following table shows the Group’s exposure at the balance sheet date to currency risk arising from transactions

or recognised assets or liabilities denominated in a currency other than the function currency of the entity to which

they relate.

2008  2007

HKD’000  HKD’000

Assets –  541,900

Liabilities 88,870  88,870

The Group currently does not have a foreign currency hedging policy but the management monitors foreign exchange

exposure and will consider hedging significant foreign currency exposure should the need arise.

Sensitivity analysis

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a reasonably possible change of 5% in exchange rate of RMB

against Hong Kong Dollars while all other variables are held constant. 5% (2007:5%) is the sensitivity rate used when

reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of

the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates.

The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their

translation at each balance sheet date for a 5% change in foreign currency rates.

2008  2007

RMB’000 RMB’000

Increase (decrease) in profit for the year

 – if RMB weakens against foreign currencies (3,919) 25,386

 – if RMB strengthens against foreign currencies 3,919  (25,386 )

A change of 5% in exchange rate of RMB against Hong Kong Dollars does not affect other components of equity.

In management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is not necessarily of the inherent foreign exchange risk as the year

end exposure does not reflect the exposure during the year.

For the year ended 31 December 2008

B
E

IJIN
G

 M
E

D
IA

 C
O

R
P

O
R

A
T

IO
N

 L
IM

IT
E

D

87

2008 NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

34. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

Financial risk management objectives and policies (Continued)

Interest rate risk
The Group exposed to fair value interest rate risk through the fixed interest-bearing bank deposits and bank loans